The AP8800 provides the simplest cost effective solution for driving multiple 1W
Operating voltage range from 8 to 28V
Up to seven LEDs can be connected in series hence higher output power can be
delivered
LED current can be up to 350mA
Good match for 1W LED system
Soft-start function
Reduce stress of LED to allow longer lifetime

Cost effective buck LED driver
for 1W LEDs
Ordering information
Diodes P/N Vin LED current
LED Current
Accuracy (%)
Switching
frequency
Dimming function Soft-start Package
AP8800SG
AP8800MG
AP8800FNG
8 - 28V Up to 350mA 7 Up to 600kHz Yes (DC & PWM) Yes
SOP-8L
MSOP-8L
DFN3030-10
ZXLD1350ET5TA 6 - 30V Up to 370mA 5 Up to 1MHz Yes (DC & PWM) Yes TSOT23-5
ZXLD1352ET5TA 6 - 30V Up to 370mA 5 Up to 1MHz Yes (DC & PWM) Yes TSOT23-5
AP8801SG
AP8801MG 8 -48V Up to 500mA 7 Up to 500kHz Yes (DC & PWM) Yes SOP-8L
MSOP-8L
ZXLD1356ET5TA
ZXLD1356DACTC 6-60V Up to 500mA 3 Up to 500kHz Yes (DC & PWM) Yes TSOT23-5
DFN3030-6
To find out more information:
Product page http://www.diodes.com/products/catalog/detail.php?item-id=4995
Datasheet http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/AP8800.pdf
Device Packaging Park mark2 Reel size Tape width Quantity
AP8800SG-13 SOP-8L AP8800
YYWWXX 13” , 330mm 12mm 2500
AP8800M8G-13 MSOP-8L YWX
AP8800 13” , 330mm 12mm 2500
AP8800FNG-7 DFN3030-10 A4
YWX 7” ,180mm 8mm 3000
All variants are in packages that are “Green” Molding Compound (No Br, Sb) with Lead Free Finish/RoHS Compliant (Note 1)
Notes: 1. EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS). All applicable RoHS exemptions applied, see EU Directive 2002/95/EC Annex Notes.
2 Codes for date coding on part marks